
Notice of Meeting and Agenda and Minutes
December 22, 2014

SPECIAL, 12/22/2014 10:00:00 AM

BE IT REMEMBERED that on December 22, 2014, there was begun
and holden a SPECIAL session of the Commissioners Court of
Jefferson County, Texas, with the following members and officers
present and participating except those absent as indicated:

Honorable Jeff Branick, County Judge

Commissioner Eddie Arnold, Commissioner Pct. No. 1

Commissioner Brent Weaver, Commissioner Pct. No. 2

Commissioner Michael Sinegal, Commissioner Pct. No. 3

Commissioner Everette D. Alfred, Commissioner Pct. No. 4
(ABSENT)

Honorable G. Mitch Woods, Sheriff

Honorable Carolyn L. Guidry , County Clerk

When the following proceedings were had and orders made, to-wit:
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Jeff R. Branick, County Judge
Eddie Arnold, Commissioner, Precinct One

Brent A. Weaver, Commissioner, Precinct Two
Michael S. Sinegal, Commissioner, Precinct Three
Everette "Bo" Alfred, Commissioner, Precinct Four

NOTICE OF MEETING AND AGENDA
OF COMMISSIONERS' COURT

OF JEFFERSON COUNTY, TEXAS
December 22, 2014

Notice is hereby given that the Commissioners' Court of Jefferson
County, Texas, willmeet at 10:00 AM, on the 22nd day of December 2014 at
its regular meeting place in the Commissioner's Courtroom, 4th Floor, Jefferson County
Courthouse, 1149 Pearl Street, Beaumont, Texas.

Said meeting will be a Special for the purpose of transacting the routine
business of the County. Persons with disabilities requiring auxiliary aids for
services who wish to attend this meeting should contact the County Judge's
Office to arrange for assistance.

In addition to the routine business of the County, the subject of said
meeting will be the following:

Please note Commissioners Court will start @ 10:00 a.m.

INVOCATION: Eddie Arnold, Commissioner, Precinct One

PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE: Brent A. Weaver, Commissioner, Precinct
Two
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PURCHASING:

1.  Consider and approve, execute, receive and file contract for (IFB 14-
022/KJS), Term Contract for Lease of Hangar # 5 at Jack Brooks
Regional Airport with KUSA Aviation, LLC.

Motion by: Commissioner Arnold
Second by: Commissioner Weaver
In favor: County Judge Branick, Commissioner Arnold, Commissioner
Weaver, Commissioner Sinegal
Action: APPROVED

2. Reject all bids for (IFB 14-049/KJS), Cheek Community Sewer
Improvements GRINDER PUMPS Installation – Cheek Phase IV.

SEE ATTACHMENTS ON PAGES 12 - 12

Motion by: Commissioner Arnold
Second by: Commissioner Weaver
In favor: County Judge Branick, Commissioner Arnold, Commissioner
Weaver, Commissioner Sinegal
Action: APPROVED

3. Consider and approve, execute, receive and file Change Order No. 2 for
(IFB 14-018/KJS), Jefferson County New Health Clinic – (TDRA –
Round I Disaster Project Now Funded by GLO) with N & T
Construction for an increase of $9,838.22 for addition of 100 Linear Feet
of 6” waterline due to relocation requirements of the 6” water meter by
the City of Port Arthur, bringing the contract total up to 1,986,898.79.
This change order will not change the days of completion.

SEE ATTACHMENTS ON PAGES 13 - 17

Motion by: Commissioner Arnold
Second by: Commissioner Weaver
In favor: County Judge Branick, Commissioner Arnold, Commissioner
Weaver, Commissioner Sinegal
Action: APPROVED
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4. Consider and possibly approve, execute, receive and file Teletrac
Subscriber Agreement for GPS Software Service and Jefferson County
Constable Precinct # 1 for a total purchase price of $1,316.00 with a
monthly subscription charge of $140.00.

SEE ATTACHMENTS ON PAGES 18 - 20

Motion by: Commissioner Arnold
Second by: Commissioner Weaver
In favor: County Judge Branick, Commissioner Arnold, Commissioner
Weaver, Commissioner Sinegal
Action: APPROVED

5. Consider and approve Amended Lease Purchase Agreement (11-011/KJS)
with DeLage Landen Public Finance LLC in accordance with TX Buy
Board Contract # 379-11 for upgrade or replacement equipment for the
following departments: Criminal Court, County Clerk, Environmental
Control, Constable Precinct # 1, Constable Precinct # 8, Sheriff Training
and Health & Welfare 1.

SEE ATTACHMENTS ON PAGES 21 - 21

Motion by: Commissioner Arnold
Second by: Commissioner Weaver
In favor: County Judge Branick, Commissioner Arnold, Commissioner
Weaver, Commissioner Sinegal
Action: APPROVED

6. Consider and possibly approve transfer of a 2005 Toyota Prius/VIN:
JTDKB22U353085372 from the District Attorney to the Service Center
Motor Poole and a 2008 Ford Crown Vic/VIN: 2FAFP71V48X158496
from Constable Precinct # 7 to the District Attorney.

SEE ATTACHMENTS ON PAGES 22 - 23

Motion by: Commissioner Arnold
Second by: Commissioner Weaver
In favor: County Judge Branick, Commissioner Arnold, Commissioner
Weaver, Commissioner Sinegal
Action: APPROVED
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CONSTABLE PRECINCT 6:

7.  Consider and possibly approve the hiring of Furtis Doffoney, Jr. as a
Deputy Constable with Constable, Pct. 6 in accordance with Local
Government Code (LGC) 86.011.

Motion by: Commissioner Sinegal
Second by: Commissioner Arnold
In favor: County Judge Branick, Commissioner Arnold, Commissioner
Weaver, Commissioner Sinegal
Action: APPROVED

COUNTY AUDITOR:

8. Consider and approve FY 2014 year end budget amendment transfers out
for additional funding for capital projects and internal service funds (see
attached schedule).

SEE ATTACHMENTS ON PAGES 24 - 26

Motion by: Commissioner Sinegal
Second by: Commissioner Weaver
In favor: County Judge Branick, Commissioner Arnold, Commissioner
Weaver, Commissioner Sinegal
Action: APPROVED

9. Consider and approve FY 2015 budget transfer - Constable, Precinct 1 -
purchase of Teletrac subscription service.

120-3065-425-5077 CONTRACTUAL SERVICE $2,716.00

120-3065-425-3084 MINOR EQUIPMENT $1,400.00

120-3065-425-1005 EXTRA HELP $1,316.00

SEE ATTACHMENTS ON PAGES 27 - 29

Motion by: Commissioner Sinegal
Second by: Commissioner Weaver
In favor: County Judge Branick, Commissioner Arnold, Commissioner
Weaver, Commissioner Sinegal
Action: APPROVED
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10. Receive and file order for re-appointment of Patrick Swain as County
Auditor for a two-year term beginning January 1, 2015 through
December 31, 2016.

SEE ATTACHMENTS ON PAGES 30 - 35

Motion by: Commissioner Sinegal
Second by: Commissioner Weaver
In favor: County Judge Branick, Commissioner Arnold, Commissioner
Weaver, Commissioner Sinegal
Action: APPROVED

11. Regular County Bills - check #401914 through check #402195.
SEE ATTACHMENTS ON PAGES 36 - 46

Motion by: Commissioner Sinegal
Second by: Commissioner Weaver
In favor: County Judge Branick, Commissioner Arnold, Commissioner
Weaver, Commissioner Sinegal
Action: APPROVED

COUNTY COMMISSIONERS:

12.  Consider, possibly approve and authorize the County Judge to execute a
Master Agreement and Warranty, Support and License Agreement
between Jefferson County and HartCivic,Inc. for purchase of the Hart
Voting System.

SEE ATTACHMENTS ON PAGES 47 - 89

Motion by: Commissioner Weaver
Second by: Commissioner Sinegal
In favor: County Judge Branick, Commissioner Arnold, Commissioner
Weaver, Commissioner Sinegal
Action: APPROVED

13. Consider and possibly approve an Order for the reappointments of Doug
Harvill – and Mike Douget Commissioner Eddie Arnold appointments as
Commissioners of Jefferson County Emergency Services District No. 3.
(Places 1 and 3 to each serve 2 year terms)

SEE ATTACHMENTS ON PAGES 90 - 93

Motion by: Commissioner Arnold
Second by: Commissioner Sinegal
In favor: County Judge Branick, Commissioner Arnold, Commissioner
Weaver, Commissioner Sinegal
Action: APPROVED
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14.  Consider and possibly approve an Order for the reappointments of
Charlie Reneau- Judge Jeff Branick appointment and Sandra Melton-
Commissioner Brent Weaver’s appointment as Commissioners of
Jefferson County Emergency Services District No. 4. (Places 2 and 4 to
each serve 2 year terms)

SEE ATTACHMENTS ON PAGES 94 - 97

Motion by: Commissioner Arnold
Second by: Commissioner Sinegal
In favor: County Judge Branick, Commissioner Arnold, Commissioner
Weaver, Commissioner Sinegal
Action: APPROVED

15.  Consider, possibly approve and authorized the County Judge to execute
and Amended Operations and Management Agreement between
Jefferson County and FMMS Holdings of Texas, LLC for the operation
of the morgue.

SEE ATTACHMENTS ON PAGES 98 - 106

Motion by: Commissioner Arnold
Second by: Commissioner Sinegal
In favor: County Judge Branick, Commissioner Arnold, Commissioner
Weaver, Commissioner Sinegal
Action: APPROVED

16.  Receive and file executed GLO Contract 13-242-000-7440, CEPRA No.
1530, Amendment No. 1. (Texas Coastal Management Program).

SEE ATTACHMENTS ON PAGES 107 - 110

Motion by: Commissioner Arnold
Second by: Commissioner Sinegal
In favor: County Judge Branick, Commissioner Arnold, Commissioner
Weaver, Commissioner Sinegal
Action: APPROVED

17.  Receive and file executed Meter Pump Easement from Jefferson
County, Texas to the City of Port Arthur, Texas for Walter Umphrey
State Park, Mesquite Point.

SEE ATTACHMENTS ON PAGES 111 - 138

Motion by: Commissioner Arnold
Second by: Commissioner Sinegal
In favor: County Judge Branick, Commissioner Arnold, Commissioner
Weaver, Commissioner Sinegal
Action: APPROVED
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18.  Consider and possibly approve Jefferson County Tourism Committee
Hotel Occupancy Tax allocation recommendations. League of
Extraordinary Fighters Boxing Promotions Requested $6083
Recommended  $3830

Motion by: Commissioner Arnold
Second by: Commissioner Sinegal
In favor: County Judge Branick, Commissioner Arnold, Commissioner
Weaver, Commissioner Sinegal
Action: APPROVED

Other Business:

Receive reports from Elected Officials and staff on matters of community
interest without taking action.

***DISCUSSION ON ANY OTHER ITEM NOT ON AGENDA WITHOUT
TAKING ACTION.

______________________________________________
Jeff R. Branick
County Judge
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   Proposed Equipment TX BuyBoard Contract #379-11 

  
Service agreement includes parts, labor, toner, and drums (excludes paper). 
 

 Rolled into the Master Service Agreement. $0.006 for B&W and $0.07 for Color. 

 

Thank you for the opportunity to submit a proposal. Please contact us if you have any questions or need 

any additional information at (409) 892-0671. 

 
Sincerely, 
 
 
Ryan Skinner 
Vice President Sales 
Star Graphics, Inc. 
409-892-0671 

Department Model Description Summary Billed Lease Payment 17 Months 

Criminal 252nd MX-M365N 36 PPM B&W Copy/Print/Color Scan/Staple/Hole 

Punch/Data Security/Fax/LCT 
$529.96 

County Clerk’s 
Office 

MX-M365N 36 PPM B&W Copy/Print/Color Scan/Staple/Hole 
Punch/Data Security/LCT 

$500.45 

County Clerk’s 

Office 

MX-M365N 36 PPM B&W Copy/Print/Color Scan/Staple/Hole 

Punch/Data Security/LCT 
$500.45 

County Clerk’s 

Office 

MX-M365N 36 PPM B&W Copy/Print/Color Scan/Staple/Hole 

Punch/Data Security/LCT 
$500.45 

Environmental 

Control 

MX-M365N 36 PPM B&W Copy/Print/Color Scan/Staple/Hole 

Punch/Data Security/Fax 
$460.79 

Constable 
Saleme, Pct. 1 

MX-M365N 36 PPM B&W Copy/Print/Color Scan/Staple/Hole 
Punch/Data Security/Fax 

$460.79 

Public Health MX-M365N 36 PPM B&W Copy/Print/Color Scan/Staple/Hole 

Punch/Data Security 
$431.27 

Constable, Pct. 8 MX-M465N 46 PPM B&W Copy/Print/Color Scan/Staple/Hole 

Punch/Data Security 
$460.50 

Sherriff Training MX-M503N 
ID 45715 

Upgrade Finisher to larger finisher with paper pass module $95.43 

 

 

Jefferson County 
1149 Pearl St 
Beaumont, TX 77701 

ATTN: Deb Clark    

 

Wednesday, December 17, 2014 

 
The Office Equipment Specialist 

Since 1982 

4785 Eastex Freeway 
Beaumont, TX 77706 
Phone (409) 892-0671 
Fax (409) 892-6323 
www.stargraphicsinc.com 
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JEFFERSON COUNTY PURCHASING DEPARTMENT
Deborah L. Clark, County Purchasing Agent

 
 

 
1149 Pearl Street, Beaumont, TX  77701  409-835-8593  Fax 409-835-8456 

 
 

MEMORANDUM 
 
 
 
To: Commissioners’ Court 
 
From: Deborah Clark 
 Purchasing Agent 
 
Date: December 17, 2014 
 
Re: Transfer of Vehicles 
 
Consider and possibly approve transfer of a 2005 Toyota Prius/VIN: JTDKB22U353085372 from 
the District Attorney to the Service Center Motor Pool and a 2008 Ford Crown Vic/VIN: 
2FAFP71V48X158496 from Constable Pct. #7 to the District Attorney. 
 
Thank you. 
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DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY
DEPARTMENT 
TRANSFERRING PROPERTY VIN NO. ASSET NO.

DEPARTMENT                          
RECEIVING PROPERTY

2005 Toyota Prius District Attorney JTDKB22U353085372 Service Center Motor Pool
2008 Ford Crown Vic Constable Pct. # 7 2FAFP71V48X158496 District Attorney

TRANSFER OF VEHICLES
December 16, 2014

Approved by Commissioners' Court  _______________________________

JEFFERSON COUNTY, TEXAS
1149 PEARL STREET

BEAUMONT, TX  77701
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  PGM: GMCOMMV2                       DATE                                PAGE:   1
                                    12-22-2014
            NAME                                     AMOUNT     CHECK NO.     TOTAL

JURY FUND

TRI-CITY COFFEE SERVICE                               142.00     402036
                                                                           142.00**
ROAD & BRIDGE PCT.#1

CARQUEST AUTO PARTS # 96                              271.58     401965
ENTERGY                                               857.19     401982
M&D SUPPLY                                             27.05     401996
SMART'S TRUCK & TRAILER, INC.                          81.10     402026
TRI-CON, INC.                                       2,412.88     402035
PCM-G                                               1,065.00     402104
DE LAGE LANDEN PUBLIC FINANCE                          73.36     402126
                                                                         4,788.16**
ROAD & BRIDGE PCT.#2

APAC, INC. - TROTTI & THOMSOM                         474.88     401956
RITTER @ HOME                                         550.75     402017
SHERWIN-WILLIAMS                                      501.43     402025
AT&T                                                   89.16     402027
COKER DOORS & MOLDING CO.                             163.00     402046
LOWE'S HOME CENTERS, INC.                             660.39     402069
CENTERPOINT ENERGY RESOURCES CORP                      75.12     402083
PAX SUPPLY                                             50.92     402096
DE LAGE LANDEN PUBLIC FINANCE                         104.00     402126
                                                                         2,669.65**
ROAD & BRIDGE PCT. # 3

FARM & HOME SUPPLY                                     16.50     401971
GULF COAST AUTOMOTIVE, INC.                           116.37     401980
ENTERGY                                                27.90     401982
LOUIS' YAZOO SALES & SERVICE, LLC                     118.95     401994
MUNRO'S                                                34.13     402001
OIL CITY TRACTORS, INC.                                89.82     402006
SMART'S TRUCK & TRAILER, INC.                          70.52     402026
STRATTON INC.                                          53.64     402040
LOWE'S HOME CENTERS, INC.                             170.02     402069
DE LAGE LANDEN PUBLIC FINANCE                         154.80     402126
PRO CHEM INC                                          162.49     402138
                                                                         1,015.14**
ROAD & BRIDGE PCT.#4

ABLE FASTENER, INC.                                    50.96     401941
APAC, INC. - TROTTI & THOMSOM                         501.16     401956
COASTAL WELDING SUPPLY                                 45.00     401968
M&D SUPPLY                                            210.61     401996
MUNRO'S                                                68.16     402001
SANITARY SUPPLY, INC.                                 173.11     402020
SMART'S TRUCK & TRAILER, INC.                          15.56     402026
AT&T                                                   73.64     402027
UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE                           39.34     402058
SHI GOVERNMENT SOLUTIONS, INC.                        656.40     402061
BELT SOURCE                                           164.57     402086
DE LAGE LANDEN PUBLIC FINANCE                         373.37     402126
ASCO                                                3,913.88     402148
                                                                         6,285.76**
ENGINEERING FUND

DLT SOLUTIONS INC.                                    513.06     401953
VERIZON WIRELESS                                      248.20     402053
DE LAGE LANDEN PUBLIC FINANCE                         662.83     402126
                                                                         1,424.09**
PARKS & RECREATION

SCHMIDT SAW & KNIFE WKS, INC.                       1,721.87     402021
WALMART COMMUNITY BRC                                   7.76     402056
SPRINT WASTE SERVICES LP                              310.80     402169
                                                                         2,040.43**
GENERAL FUND

TAX OFFICE

HERNANDEZ OFFICE SUPPLY, INC.                         579.00     401985

36



  PGM: GMCOMMV2                       DATE                                PAGE:   2
                                    12-22-2014
            NAME                                     AMOUNT     CHECK NO.     TOTAL

OFFICE DEPOT                                          770.06     402005
ACE IMAGEWEAR                                          20.69     402024
UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE                        1,352.51     402058
TAAO                                                  270.00     402070
ATTABOY TERMITE & PEST CONTROL                         41.22     402107
TX DMV                                              1,125.00     402110
DE LAGE LANDEN PUBLIC FINANCE                         506.82     402126
CUMMINS-ALLISON CORP                                  150.30     402142
NEMO-Q                                                390.00     402154
WORLD DATA CORPORATION                                300.00     402165
                                                                         5,505.60*
COUNTY HUMAN RESOURCES

UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE                           20.22     402058
DE LAGE LANDEN PUBLIC FINANCE                         105.34     402126
                                                                           125.56*
AUDITOR'S OFFICE

CASH ADVANCE ACCOUNT                                  380.86     401991
UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE                           12.49     402058
RHONDA BRODE                                          207.43     402063
DE LAGE LANDEN PUBLIC FINANCE                         148.43     402126
                                                                           749.21*
COUNTY CLERK

OFFICE DEPOT                                           87.36     402005
WALMART COMMUNITY BRC                                  81.24     402056
UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE                          299.58     402058
ELECTION ADMINISTRATION REPORT                        219.00     402065
ELECTION ADMINISTRATORS LLC                           954.00     402144
                                                                         1,641.18*
COUNTY JUDGE

OFFICE DEPOT                                          117.03     402005
COUNTY JUDGES EDUCATION FUND                          200.00     402117
DE LAGE LANDEN PUBLIC FINANCE                         105.34     402126
SNIDER LAW FIRM PLLC                                  500.00     402167
MICKEY LIN WASHINGTON                                 500.00     402174
DANE DENNISON                                         500.00     402181
                                                                         1,922.37*
RISK MANAGEMENT

OFFICE DEPOT                                          513.30     402005
UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE                             .48     402058
DE LAGE LANDEN PUBLIC FINANCE                          77.40     402126
                                                                           591.18*
COUNTY TREASURER

OFFICE DEPOT                                           68.09     402005
UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE                          191.89     402058
SHI GOVERNMENT SOLUTIONS, INC.                        656.40     402061
DE LAGE LANDEN PUBLIC FINANCE                         478.80     402126
                                                                         1,395.18*
PRINTING DEPARTMENT

OLMSTED-KIRK PAPER                                    112.79     402007
DE LAGE LANDEN PUBLIC FINANCE                       1,198.98     402126
                                                                         1,311.77*
PURCHASING DEPARTMENT

OFFICE DEPOT                                           19.84     402005
PORT ARTHUR NEWS, INC.                                591.50     402014
UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE                             .41     402058
DE LAGE LANDEN PUBLIC FINANCE                         105.34     402126
                                                                           717.09*
GENERAL SERVICES

B&L MAIL PRESORT SERVICE                            1,735.23     401959
COASTAL SOIL CONSERVATION DISTRICT                  2,500.00     401967
CURTIS 1000, INC.                                     549.20     401969
LTS WIRELESS, LTD                                     450.00     401995
TIME WARNER COMMUNICATIONS                            192.23     402032
VERIZON WIRELESS                                      303.92     402053
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            NAME                                     AMOUNT     CHECK NO.     TOTAL

WALMART COMMUNITY BRC                                 242.45     402056
HONEYWELL INC                                       5,710.50     402133
DYNAMEX INC                                           211.88     402157
                                                                        11,895.41*
DATA PROCESSING

HAWKEYE INFORMATION SYSTEMS, INC.                     650.00     401943
OFFICE DEPOT                                          449.92     402005
CDW COMPUTER CENTERS, INC.                            210.81     402049
SIRIUS COMPUTER SOLUTIONS INC.                     23,961.01     402074
MICRO FOCUS (US), INC.                              1,477.23     402102
PCM-G                                               1,065.00     402104
VMWARE INC                                          4,125.00     402119
DE LAGE LANDEN PUBLIC FINANCE                         148.43     402126
                                                                        32,087.40*
VOTERS REGISTRATION DEPT

UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE                          172.91     402058
DE LAGE LANDEN PUBLIC FINANCE                          73.36     402126
                                                                           246.27*
ELECTIONS DEPARTMENT

JASON'S DELI                                           90.56     402051
DE LAGE LANDEN PUBLIC FINANCE                         387.38     402126
                                                                           477.94*
DISTRICT ATTORNEY

CASH ADVANCE ACCOUNT                                  248.11     401991
UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE                          189.86     402058
DE LAGE LANDEN PUBLIC FINANCE                         636.38     402126
                                                                         1,074.35*
DISTRICT CLERK

TAC - TEXAS ASSN. OF COUNTIES                         175.00     402029
UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE                          424.03     402058
JAMIE SMITH                                            86.85     402085
DE LAGE LANDEN PUBLIC FINANCE                         125.46     402126
                                                                           811.34*
CRIMINAL DISTRICT COURT

EDWARD B. GRIPON, M.D., P.A.                        1,190.00     401979
LEAH HAYES                                            116.40     401984
JEFFERSON CTY. BAR ASSOCIATION                        125.00     401990
OFFICE DEPOT                                          434.11     402005
KEVIN S. LAINE                                      1,218.75     402048
UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE                            8.63     402058
DE LAGE LANDEN PUBLIC FINANCE                          77.40     402126
JAMES R. MAKIN, P.C.                                  450.00     402127
MATUSKA LAW FIRM                                    5,700.00     402172
                                                                         9,320.29*
58TH DISTRICT COURT

DE LAGE LANDEN PUBLIC FINANCE                          77.40     402126
                                                                            77.40*
60TH DISTRICT COURT

UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE                             .41     402058
DE LAGE LANDEN PUBLIC FINANCE                          73.36     402126
                                                                            73.77*
136TH DISTRICT COURT

SHI GOVERNMENT SOLUTIONS, INC.                        328.20     402061
DE LAGE LANDEN PUBLIC FINANCE                          73.36     402126
                                                                           401.56*
172ND DISTRICT COURT

DE LAGE LANDEN PUBLIC FINANCE                          77.40     402126
                                                                            77.40*
252ND DISTRICT COURT

DOUGLAS M. BARLOW, ATTORNEY AT LAW                    250.00     401962
UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE                          324.05     402058
SUMMER TANNER                                         426.80     402090
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            NAME                                     AMOUNT     CHECK NO.     TOTAL

JAMES R. MAKIN, P.C.                                1,050.00     402127
GERALD E. BOURQUE                                  77,574.38     402141
MATUSKA LAW FIRM                                    3,020.00     402172
                                                                        82,645.23*
279TH DISTRICT COURT

ANITA F. PROVO                                        150.00     402016
JOEL WEBB VAZQUEZ                                      75.00     402080
TONYA CONNELL TOUPS                                   150.00     402098
JONATHAN L. STOVALL                                    75.00     402121
STEFANIE L. ADAMS, ATTORNEY AT LAW                     75.00     402122
DE LAGE LANDEN PUBLIC FINANCE                         285.95     402126
DANE DENNISON                                         500.00     402181
                                                                         1,310.95*
317TH DISTRICT COURT

GAYLYN COOPER                                         650.00     401945
PHILLIP DOWDEN                                        825.00     401954
THOMAS J. BURBANK, P.C.                             1,700.00     401963
TRACEY D. BURK                                        210.00     401964
LAIRON DOWDEN, JR.                                  1,025.00     401970
JIMMY D. HAMM                                         750.00     401983
TERRENCE HOLMES                                     2,125.00     401986
OFFICE DEPOT                                           87.40     402005
KEVIN PAULA SEKALY PC                                 400.00     402023
CHARLES ROJAS                                         875.00     402050
UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE                            1.36     402058
GLEN M. CROCKER                                     1,750.00     402064
BEAUMONT OCCUPATIONAL SERVICE, INC.                   127.95     402067
JOEL WEBB VAZQUEZ                                     450.00     402080
TONYA CONNELL TOUPS                                   475.00     402098
RONALD PLESSALA                                     1,550.00     402101
THE PARKER LAW FIRM                                   500.00     402109
JONATHAN L. STOVALL                                 1,375.00     402121
STEFANIE L. ADAMS, ATTORNEY AT LAW                    600.00     402122
DE LAGE LANDEN PUBLIC FINANCE                          77.40     402126
TERRENCE ALLISON                                    3,000.00     402145
BRYAN E MCEACHERN PC                                  505.40     402158
MATUSKA LAW FIRM                                    2,150.00     402172
TARA SHELANDER                                      1,000.00     402180
LAW OFFICE OF J SCOTT FREDERICK                       300.00     402193
                                                                        22,509.51*
JUSTICE COURT-PCT 1 PL 1

UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE                           31.63     402058
DE LAGE LANDEN PUBLIC FINANCE                         125.00     402126
                                                                           156.63*
JUSTICE COURT-PCT 1 PL 2

UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE                          240.96     402058
DE LAGE LANDEN PUBLIC FINANCE                          73.36     402126
                                                                           314.32*
JUSTICE COURT-PCT 2

OFFICE DEPOT                                           35.14     402005
                                                                            35.14*
JUSTICE COURT-PCT 4

AT&T                                                   73.64     402027
DE LAGE LANDEN PUBLIC FINANCE                         104.00     402126
                                                                           177.64*
JUSTICE COURT-PCT 6

OFFICE DEPOT                                           73.02     402005
UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE                           39.53     402058
DE LAGE LANDEN PUBLIC FINANCE                          73.36     402126
                                                                           185.91*
JUSTICE OF PEACE PCT. 8

DE LAGE LANDEN PUBLIC FINANCE                         265.00     402126
                                                                           265.00*
COUNTY COURT AT LAW NO.1

39



  PGM: GMCOMMV2                       DATE                                PAGE:   5
                                    12-22-2014
            NAME                                     AMOUNT     CHECK NO.     TOTAL

UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE                             .81     402058
LEXIS-NEXIS                                            45.00     402059
DE LAGE LANDEN PUBLIC FINANCE                         350.69     402126
                                                                           396.50*
COUNTY COURT AT LAW NO. 2

UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE                            6.57     402058
DE LAGE LANDEN PUBLIC FINANCE                          73.36     402126
TERRENCE ALLISON                                      250.00     402145
                                                                           329.93*
COUNTY COURT AT LAW NO. 3

GAYLYN COOPER                                         250.00     401945
THOMAS J. BURBANK, P.C.                               250.00     401963
CECILIA GOWER                                       2,260.10     401977
KEVIN S. LAINE                                        250.00     402048
UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE                           27.48     402058
SHI GOVERNMENT SOLUTIONS, INC.                      1,641.00     402061
DE LAGE LANDEN PUBLIC FINANCE                          73.36     402126
                                                                         4,751.94*
COURT MASTER

UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE                            2.03     402058
DE LAGE LANDEN PUBLIC FINANCE                         104.00     402126
                                                                           106.03*
MEDIATION CENTER

UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE                           10.15     402058
DE LAGE LANDEN PUBLIC FINANCE                          73.36     402126
                                                                            83.51*
COMMUNITY SUPERVISION

DE LAGE LANDEN PUBLIC FINANCE                         332.16     402126
                                                                           332.16*
SHERIFF'S DEPARTMENT

FED EX                                                 48.06     401973
GALL'S, INC.                                           27.64     401976
JEFFERSON CTY. SHERIFF'S DEPARTMENT                 1,745.00     401989
CASH ADVANCE ACCOUNT                                2,081.40     401991
AT&T                                                  119.08     402027
ORANGE COUNTY ASSOCIATION FOR                         400.00     402045
UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE                           83.78     402058
CALDWELL COUNTRY CHEVROLET                         53,000.00     402084
CHIEF SUPPLY                                        1,047.70     402112
DE LAGE LANDEN PUBLIC FINANCE                         977.64     402126
                                                                        59,530.30*
CRIME LABORATORY

AGILENT TECHNOLOGIES                                  917.20     401949
FISHER SCIENTIFIC                                     225.51     401974
OFFICE DEPOT                                          166.01     402005
ULINE SHIPPING SUPPLY SPECIALI                        102.61     402037
CDW COMPUTER CENTERS, INC.                          1,652.32     402049
CLINIQA CORPORATION                                   413.00     402081
AIRGAS SOUTHWEST                                      746.84     402100
CAYMAN CHEMICAL COMPANY                               208.00     402111
DE LAGE LANDEN PUBLIC FINANCE                         104.00     402126
                                                                         4,535.49*
JAIL - NO. 2

HILO / O'REILLY AUTO PARTS                             83.97     401942
JOHNSTONE SUPPLY                                        4.18     401946
AMERICAN CORRECTIONAL ASSOCIATION                      70.00     401948
TEEX                                                  125.00     401951
BOB BARKER CO., INC.                                  249.90     401961
COASTAL WELDING SUPPLY                                 36.00     401968
GT DISTRIBUTORS, INC.                               1,327.68     401975
W.W. GRAINGER, INC.                                   234.83     401978
HERNANDEZ OFFICE SUPPLY, INC.                         206.60     401985
M&D SUPPLY                                            103.70     401996
OFFICE DEPOT                                          382.51     402005
PETTY CASH - SHERIFF'S OFFICE                         748.67     402011
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SANITARY SUPPLY, INC.                              11,162.03     402020
SCOOTER'S LAWNMOWERS                                   18.29     402022
SHERWIN-WILLIAMS                                    1,524.99     402025
AT&T                                                1,339.34     402027
TEXAS DEPT OF LICENSING &                              40.00     402034
WASTE MGT. GOLDEN TRIANGLE, INC.                      133.89     402038
WHOLESALE ELECTRIC SUPPLY CO.                         106.62     402041
WILLBANKS & ASSOCIATES                              1,269.86     402042
COOK'S CORRECTIONAL KITCHEN EQUIP                   3,087.99     402062
LOWE'S HOME CENTERS, INC.                               7.94     402069
LONE STAR UNIFORMS, INC.                            7,265.25     402072
BELT SOURCE                                            71.39     402086
FIVE STAR CORRECTIONAL SERVICE                     54,180.69     402113
DE LAGE LANDEN PUBLIC FINANCE                       1,366.16     402126
THOMSON REUTERS-WEST                                3,829.99     402149
FROGWASH PRESSURE WASHING                             800.00     402151
WASTEWATER TRANSPORT SERVICES LLC                   2,021.00     402179
                                                                        91,798.47*
JUVENILE PROBATION DEPT.

CASH ADVANCE ACCOUNT                                  202.85     401991
OFFICE DEPOT                                           10.95     402005
UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE                           42.43     402058
LATRICIA COLEMAN                                       40.00     402073
DE LAGE LANDEN PUBLIC FINANCE                         221.79     402126
                                                                           518.02*
JUVENILE DETENTION HOME

AMERICAN RED CROSS, INC.                              143.00     401955
CASH ADVANCE ACCOUNT                                  198.05     401991
MOORE SERVICE CO., INC.                               353.95     402000
OAK FARM DAIRY                                        280.50     402047
FLOWERS FOODS                                          86.71     402078
CENTERPOINT ENERGY RESOURCES CORP                     712.92     402083
DE LAGE LANDEN PUBLIC FINANCE                         327.69     402126
                                                                         2,102.82*
CONSTABLE PCT 1

FAST SIGNS, INC.                                    3,300.00     401972
GT DISTRIBUTORS, INC.                                 631.99     401975
M&D SUPPLY                                             29.58     401996
UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE                           74.53     402058
CITY DIRECTORIES                                      250.00     402089
                                                                         4,286.10*
CONSTABLE-PCT 2

SILSBEE FORD INC                                      152.02     402164
                                                                           152.02*
CONSTABLE-PCT 4

AT&T                                                   36.82     402027
DE LAGE LANDEN PUBLIC FINANCE                         229.00     402126
                                                                           265.82*
CONSTABLE-PCT 6

OFFICE DEPOT                                          461.81     402005
UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE                           13.99     402058
DE LAGE LANDEN PUBLIC FINANCE                          73.36     402126
                                                                           549.16*
COUNTY MORGUE

BJ TRANSPORT SERVICE, INC.                          6,344.83     401960
BJ TRANSPORT SERVICE INC                            1,738.50     402191
                                                                         8,083.33*
AGRICULTURE EXTENSION SVC

UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE                            1.22     402058
DE LAGE LANDEN PUBLIC FINANCE                         148.43     402126
                                                                           149.65*
HEALTH AND WELFARE NO. 1

PETTY CASH - N C WELFARE                              125.50     402012
UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE                           55.95     402058
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DE LAGE LANDEN PUBLIC FINANCE                         148.43     402126
                                                                           329.88*
HEALTH AND WELFARE NO. 2

CLAYBAR FUNERAL HOME, INC.                            984.00     401966
MOODY-HARRIS FUNERAL HOME                           1,500.00     401999
MUNRO'S                                                31.35     402001
PETTY CASH - S C WELFARE                               83.75     402013
DE LAGE LANDEN PUBLIC FINANCE                         178.70     402126
                                                                         2,777.80*
NURSE PRACTITIONER

DE LAGE LANDEN PUBLIC FINANCE                          73.36     402126
                                                                            73.36*
CHILD WELFARE UNIT

TARGET STORES DIVISION                              7,521.63     402052
SEARS COMMERICAL CREDIT                               485.28     402068
S&M FAMILY OUTLET                                     100.00     402071
KEYANA HAILEY PAYEE                                    20.00     402075
TYMIR WILSON PAYEE                                     20.00     402087
CHUMARI WILSON PAYEE                                   20.00     402088
TAYLOR SAVOY PAYEE                                     20.00     402091
TYLER SAVOY PAYEE                                      20.00     402092
KVONNA RICHARD PAYEE                                   20.00     402095
J'LYNN HENDRIX                                         20.00     402105
JAYLISHA ARDOIN                                        20.00     402114
DIAMOND DELFIERRO PAYEE                                20.00     402123
KRISTIN SIMONS PAYEE                                   20.00     402128
CONNOR BELDEN                                          50.00     402130
WILLIAM GILBERT                                        20.00     402131
ALYJAH HALEY                                           20.00     402132
BETTY PRICE                                            20.00     402136
LAFRONIA BATISTE                                       20.00     402137
ROBIN FRANK PAYEE                                      20.00     402140
QUINN DIXON PAYEE                                      50.00     402147
HUNTER LACROIX                                         20.00     402150
KAYANA SIMON PAYEE                                     20.00     402152
KENDLE GOODSELL PAYEE                                  15.00     402159
DANIYA E BELLARD                                       15.00     402160
DAE'LEAH THOMAS                                        15.00     402161
ANNAMAY J GOODSELL                                     15.00     402162
BENJAMIN B FOOTE                                       15.00     402163
ABBIE BLANDFORD                                        20.00     402168
ASHANTI M MCCRAY                                       20.00     402175
FATIMA ZAVALA                                          20.00     402176
AAYARRII CEASAR                                        50.00     402177
TRELIN FARR                                            50.00     402178
KARL GREEN PAYEE                                       20.00     402182
TONI GREEN PAYEE                                       20.00     402183
WILLIAM GREEN                                          20.00     402184
SIERRA M COLLAZO                                       20.00     402188
SKYLAR DANIELS PAYEE                                   20.00     402189
                                                                         8,881.91*
ENVIRONMENTAL CONTROL

JACKSON-HIRSH, INC.                                    68.63     401987
                                                                            68.63*
INDIGENT MEDICAL SERVICES

LOCAL GOVERNMENT SOLUTIONS LP                       3,773.00     402099
CARDINAL HEALTH 110 INC                            39,234.71     402153
IHEANACHO AHAMEFULA EZIRIM                            225.00     402186
                                                                        43,232.71*
MAINTENANCE-BEAUMONT

JOHNSTONE SUPPLY                                      383.46     401946
W.W. GRAINGER, INC.                                    63.70     401978
OFFICE DEPOT                                           43.63     402005
SANITARY SUPPLY, INC.                               4,790.87     402020
ACE IMAGEWEAR                                       2,618.34     402024
BAKER DISTRIBUTING COMPANY                            674.74     402077
DE LAGE LANDEN PUBLIC FINANCE                          73.36     402126
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WASTEWATER TRANSPORT SERVICES LLC                     248.00     402179
                                                                         8,896.10*
MAINTENANCE-PORT ARTHUR

NOACK LOCKSMITH                                        11.25     402002
TEXAS DEPT OF LICENSING &                              40.00     402033
WALMART COMMUNITY BRC                                  51.84     402056
SEARS COMMERICAL CREDIT                             1,395.68     402068
LOWE'S HOME CENTERS, INC.                              62.58     402069
PARKER LUMBER                                         103.77     402115
DE LAGE LANDEN PUBLIC FINANCE                         150.76     402126
                                                                         1,815.88*
MAINTENANCE-MID COUNTY

SANITARY SUPPLY, INC.                               1,209.61     402020
CENTERPOINT ENERGY RESOURCES CORP                     203.50     402083
DE LAGE LANDEN PUBLIC FINANCE                          77.40     402126
                                                                         1,490.51*
SERVICE CENTER

A-LINE FRONT END & BRAKE                            1,202.48     401947
JERRY'S AUTOMOTIVE                                     59.50     401992
KINSEL FORD, INC.                                     714.89     401993
AT&T                                                   59.44     402027
TRI-CON, INC.                                       8,568.57     402035
WASTE MGT. GOLDEN TRIANGLE, INC.                      162.36     402039
AUTO ZONE                                              70.14     402044
BUMPER TO BUMPER                                       86.72     402082
DEJEAN AUTOMOTIVE                                     210.00     402097
AMERICAN TIRE DISTRIBUTORS                            357.24     402103
INTERSTATE ALL BATTERY CENTER - BMT                   443.80     402106
DE LAGE LANDEN PUBLIC FINANCE                          73.36     402126
EASTEX PRESSURE WASHERS                               363.00     402134
SPANKY'S WRECKER SERVICE INC                          295.00     402135
                                                                        12,666.50*
VETERANS SERVICE

OFFICE DEPOT                                           11.78     402005
UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE                            6.29     402058
HILARY GUEST                                          121.20     402076
DE LAGE LANDEN PUBLIC FINANCE                         464.62     402126
                                                                           603.89*
                                                                       436,911.02**
MOSQUITO CONTROL FUND

HILO / O'REILLY AUTO PARTS                              5.39     401942
SUPERIOR TIRE & SERVICE                                19.69     401950
MUNRO'S                                                98.95     402001
CENTERPOINT ENERGY RESOURCES CORP                     340.10     402083
DE LAGE LANDEN PUBLIC FINANCE                          73.36     402126
                                                                           537.49**
BREATH ALCOHOL TESTING

COLE PALMER INSTRUMENT CO.                            403.13     402008
                                                                           403.13**
FAMILY GROUP CONFERENCING

DE LAGE LANDEN PUBLIC FINANCE                          77.40     402126
                                                                            77.40**
LAW LIBRARY FUND

JAMES PUBLISHING, INC.                                124.00     401988
THOMSON REUTERS-WEST                                  110.00     402149
                                                                           234.00**
GRT N MENTAL HEALTH SVCS

CORNELL CORRECTIONS OF TEXAS                        4,443.30     402170
                                                                         4,443.30**
JUVENILE TJPC-A-2014-123

AZLEWAY, INC.                                       4,443.30     401958
GULF COAST TRADES CENTER                            3,090.90     401981
PEGASUS SCHOOL                                      4,443.30     402009
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HAYS COUNTY                                         7,700.00     402043
CORNELL CORRECTIONS OF TEXAS                        4,443.30     402170
                                                                        24,120.80**
JUVENILE PROB & DET. FUND

AZLEWAY, INC.                                       4,443.30     401958
GULF COAST TRADES CENTER                            3,090.90     401981
GLEN MILLS SCHOOLS                                  4,195.80     401998
PEGASUS SCHOOL                                      4,443.30     402009
HAYS COUNTY                                        13,300.00     402043
CORNELL CORRECTIONS OF TEXAS                        1,777.32     402170
                                                                        31,250.62**
IV-E FOSTER CARE

VERIZON WIRELESS                                       58.92     402054
                                                                            58.92**
COMMUNITY SUPERVISION FND

CASH ADVANCE ACCOUNT                                  164.00     401991
OFFICE DEPOT                                        1,917.89     402005
SAM HOUSTON STATE UNIVERSITY                          705.00     402018
TIME WARNER COMMUNICATIONS                             80.18     402030
TIME WARNER COMMUNICATIONS                             78.13     402031
UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE                          137.39     402058
LOCAL GOVERNMENT SOLUTIONS LP                       6,965.00     402099
JCCSC                                                  18.00     402120
STACY TULLIER                                         145.04     402129
                                                                        10,210.63**
JEFF. CO. WOMEN'S CENTER

ALL STAR PLUMBING                                   7,078.87     401952
M&D SUPPLY                                            101.24     401996
KIM MCKINNEY, LPC, LMFT                               150.00     401997
OFFICE DEPOT                                          409.14     402005
SYSCO FOOD SERVICES, INC.                           1,097.36     402028
TOWER COMMUNICATIONS, INC.                             60.00     402055
BEN E KEITH FOODS                                   1,025.04     402079
CENTERPOINT ENERGY RESOURCES CORP                     345.86     402083
ATTABOY TERMITE & PEST CONTROL                      2,500.00     402107
DE LAGE LANDEN PUBLIC FINANCE                         292.40     402126
SAM'S CLUB DIRECT                                     169.44     402139
                                                                        13,229.35**
MENTALLY IMPAIRED OFFEND.

SAM HOUSTON STATE UNIVERSITY                          225.00     402019
CHRISTAVIA WILLRIDGE                                  108.08     402187
                                                                           333.08**
COMMUNITY CORRECTIONS PRG

TRACY ROBINSON                                        196.56     401944
DAVID POUNCY                                           51.52     402015
DE LAGE LANDEN PUBLIC FINANCE                         115.38     402126
                                                                           363.46**
DRUG DIVERSION PROGRAM

OFFICE DEPOT                                          213.95     402005
DE LAGE LANDEN PUBLIC FINANCE                         115.38     402126
TISH JONES                                             32.48     402171
                                                                           361.81**
CHEEK H2O & SEWER PHASE 3

GRIFFITH MOSELEY JOHNSON & ASSOCIAT                15,000.00     402173
                                                                        15,000.00**
UNCLAIMED FUNDS MGMT FUND

PATRICIA GARNER JENKINS                                75.00     402194
DARRELL WAYNE ANTWIN                                   75.00     402195
                                                                           150.00**
HOTEL OCCUPANCY TAX FUND

MUNRO'S                                                29.25     402001
TRI-CITY COFFEE SERVICE                                95.90     402036
DE LAGE LANDEN PUBLIC FINANCE                         431.67     402126
                                                                           556.82**
DISTRICT CLK RECORDS MGMT
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DE LAGE LANDEN PUBLIC FINANCE                         210.68     402126
                                                                           210.68**
1957 ROAD BOND FUND

TIM RICHARDSON                                     10,500.00     402156
                                                                        10,500.00**
CAPITAL PROJECTS FUND

BAILEY'S ARCHITECTS INC                             8,745.27     402093
TEXAS GENERAL LAND OFFICE SEMP                      6,885.74     402166
                                                                        15,631.01**
AIRPORT FUND

OFFICE DEPOT                                        1,075.51     402005
AT&T                                                  756.43     402027
TRI-CON, INC.                                       1,052.52     402035
TRI-CITY COFFEE SERVICE                               328.50     402036
WASTE MGT. GOLDEN TRIANGLE, INC.                      243.42     402038
TRACE ANALYTICS, INC.                                 310.00     402066
LOWE'S HOME CENTERS, INC.                             493.71     402069
CENTERPOINT ENERGY RESOURCES CORP                   3,519.34     402083
DISH NETWORK                                           85.62     402094
ATTABOY TERMITE & PEST CONTROL                        224.52     402107
UNIFIRST HOLDINGS INC                                 195.40     402108
DE LAGE LANDEN PUBLIC FINANCE                         177.36     402126
CRAWFORD ELECTRIC SUPPLY COMPANY                      174.00     402143
ADVANCE AUTO PARTS                                     24.99     402146
MEMBER'S BUILDING MAINTENANCE LLC                   4,340.22     402155
EASTERN AVIATION FUELS INC                        128,633.57     402185
JOHN DEERE LANDSCAPES LLC                             262.16     402192
                                                                       141,897.27**
SE TX EMP. BENEFIT POOL

GROUP ADMINISTRATIVE CONCEPTS INC                     728.00     402118
                                                                           728.00**
SHERIFF'S FORFEITURE FUND

AVIALL                                                 74.01     401957
                                                                            74.01**
PAYROLL FUND

JEFFERSON CTY. - FLEXIBLE SPENDING                 10,666.00     401914
CLEAT                                                 306.00     401915
JEFFERSON CTY. TREASURER                           19,000.43     401916
RON STADTMUELLER - CHAPTER 13                       1,717.50     401917
INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE                              150.00     401918
JEFFERSON CTY. ASSN. OF D.S. & C.O.                 5,100.00     401919
JEFFERSON CTY. COMMUNITY SUP.                      10,728.33     401920
JEFFERSON CTY. TREASURER - HEALTH                 409,167.89     401921
JEFFERSON CTY. TREASURER - PAYROLL              1,712,898.42     401922
JEFFERSON CTY. TREASURER - PAYROLL                696,398.08     401923
MONY/MLOA                                             261.42     401924
POLICE & FIRE FIGHTERS' ASSOCIATION                 3,205.38     401925
UNITED WAY OF BEAUMONT& N JEFFERSON                    33.92     401926
JEFFERSON CTY. TREASURER - TCDRS                  644,590.52     401927
OPPENHEIMER FUNDS DISTRIBUTOR, INC                  1,881.65     401928
JEFFERSON COUNTY TREASURER                          2,461.55     401929
JEFFERSON COUNTY - TREASURER -                      5,150.35     401930
NECHES FEDERAL CREDIT UNION                        63,749.86     401931
JEFFERSON COUNTY - NATIONWIDE                      54,026.93     401932
TENNESSEE CHILD SUPPORT                               115.38     401933
NCO FINANCIAL SYSTEMS INC                             240.56     401934
SBA - U S DEPARTMENT OF TREASURY                      168.49     401935
CALIFORNIA STATE DISBURSEMENT UNIT                    117.23     401936
U S DEPARTMENT OF TREASURY                            384.53     401937
WILLIAM E HEITKAMP                                    689.00     401938
JOHN TALTON                                           717.69     401939
IL DEPT OF HEALTCARD AND FAMILY SER                   188.31     401940
                                                                     3,644,115.42**
GUARDIANSHIP FEE

P DEAN BRINKLEY                                       200.00     402116
                                                                           200.00**
MARINE DIVISION

45



  PGM: GMCOMMV2                       DATE                                PAGE:  11
                                    12-22-2014
            NAME                                     AMOUNT     CHECK NO.     TOTAL

M&D SUPPLY                                             31.59     401996
RITTER @ HOME                                         507.55     402017
AT&T                                                   79.02     402027
SIERRA SPRING WATER CO. - BT                           67.75     402060
APPLIED SECURITY TECHNOLOGIES INC                     105.00     402190
                                                                           224.19**
                                                                     4,369,739.26***
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	PURCHASING:
	1.   Consider and approve, execute, receive and file contract for
	2.  Reject all bids for (IFB 14-049/KJS), Cheek Community Sewer Improvements
	3.  Consider and approve, execute, receive and file Change Order 
	4.  Consider and possibly approve, execute, receive and file Teletrac
	5.  Consider and approve Amended Lease Purchase Agreement (11-011/KJS)
	6.  Consider and possibly approve transfer of a 2005 Toyota Prius/VIN:

	CONSTABLE PRECINCT 6:
	7.   Consider and possibly approve the hiring of Furtis Doffoney,

	COUNTY AUDITOR:
	8.  Consider and approve FY 2014 year end budget amendment transfers
	9.  Consider and approve FY 2015 budget transfer - Constable, Precinct
	10.  Receive and file order for re-appointment of Patrick Swain as
	11.  Regular County Bills - check #401914 through check #402195.

	COUNTY COMMISSIONERS:
	12.   Consider, possibly approve and authorize the County Judge to
	13.  Consider and possibly approve an Order for the reappointments
	14.   Consider and possibly approve an Order for the reappointments
	15.   Consider, possibly approve and authorized the County Judge 
	16.   Receive and file executed GLO Contract 13-242-000-7440, CEPRA
	17.   Receive and file executed Meter Pump Easement from Jefferson
	18.   Consider and possibly approve Jefferson County Tourism Committee
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